Baseline with all veh at auto toll rate + 25% 58,241 3,906 4,162 88% 6% 6% 561,013 51,536 48,832 194.0 13.4 13.1

Annual VKT

(million veh-km)

AM Peak VKT

(veh-km)

Toll rate scenarios1

Daily VKT3

(veh-km)

Baseline

Baseline +25%

Baseline +40%

Baseline +50%

Baseline +60%

Baseline +75%

Baseline with all veh at auto toll rate

Baseline with all veh at auto toll rate + 25%

Toll rate scenarios1

Auto/

light truck

Single-unit

(medium) truck

Multi-unit

(heavy) truck

Auto/

light truck

Single-unit

(medium) truck

Multi-unit

(heavy) truck

172,582 15,885 20,643 56.6 4.0 5.5

200,558 16,896 14,680 65.8 4.3 3.9

208,993 12,032 14,249 68.6 3.1 3.8

210,921 11,668 14,335 69.2 3.0 3.8

213,765 11,729 11,873 70.1 3.0 3.1

216,439 11,096 5,712 71.0 2.8 1.5

163,744 12,945 11,773 53.7 3.3 3.1

181,414 16,330 15,178 59.5 4.2 4.0

Daily Revenue2,3 - typical weekday

(in $2016)

Annual Revenue2

($million in $2016)

2031 - Percentage changes in utilization and revenue, relative to the baseline tolled scenario, for toll-rate increase scenarios

Auto/

light truck

Single-unit

(medium) truck

Multi-unit

(heavy) truck

Auto/

light truck

Single-unit

(medium) truck

Multi-unit

(heavy) truck

Auto/

light truck

Single-unit

(medium) truck

Multi-unit

(heavy) truck

Baseline +25% -7% -15% -43% -7% -15% -43% 16% 6% -29%

Baseline +40% -14% -46% -51% -14% -46% -51% 21% -24% -31%

Baseline +50% -19% -51% -54% -19% -51% -54% 22% -27% -31%

Baseline +60% -23% -54% -64% -23% -54% -64% 24% -26% -42%

Baseline +75% -28% -60% -84% -28% -60% -84% 25% -30% -72%

Baseline with all veh at auto toll rate -5% 63% 71% -5% 63% 71% -5% -19% -43%

Baseline with all veh at auto toll rate + 25% -16% 64% 76% -16% 64% 76% 5% 3% -26%

Toll rate scenarios

AM Peak VKT Daily and Annual VKT Daily and Annual Revenue

2041 - VKT summary including new 2041 scenarios

2041 - Revenue summary of tolled scenarios, including new 2041 scenarios

Notes:

1. The baseline toll rates are those used by MTO for Hwy 407 East as of February 2019 and converted to $2016
2. Revenue is gross revenue - tolling-related costs have not been accounted for
3. Daily VKT is based on a typical weekday (Tuesday-Thursday)

2041 - Percentage changes in utilization and revenue, relative to the baseline scenario, for toll-rate increase scenarios